

S UP R E M E C OUR T O F I N D I A
R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 7 9 9 9 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 02 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 5 in MFA No. 4 3 9 9 / 2 0 0 2 of
The HIGH COUR T OF KA R N A T A K A AT BAN G A L O R E)

MAHA D E V LAX M A N BHUSA N A V A R

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

N E W INDI A ASSU R A N C E CO.LT D.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P)

Date: 27 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Anantha mu rthy, Adv.

Ms. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

Mr. P. P . Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

The office report dated 2 4th J anu a ry, 2 0 0 9 indicates
that show cause notice could not be issued as the instant file was
mixed up with other files.

Issue fresh notice. Dasti, in addition.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR- Cum- P S

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master