

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27999/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2005 in MFA No.4399/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MAHADEV LAXMAN BHUSANAVAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed on
the ground of delay.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master